



## Apple Pastry Puffins®

Twelve 1.71 ounce Pastry Puffins are contained in one carton. Two 1.25 ounce frosting packets are included with each Pastry Puffins carton for a total weight of 23 ounces.

### Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 1 serving (54.37g)  
Servings Per Container 12

#### Amount Per Serving

Calories 170      Calories from Fat 60

**% Daily Value\***

**Total Fat** 7g      **11%**

**Saturated Fat** 4.5g      **23%**

**Trans Fat** 0g

**Cholesterol** 20mg      **7%**

**Sodium** 115mg      **5%**

**Total Carbohydrate** 24g      **8%**

**Dietary Fiber** <1g      **4%**

    Sugars 10g

**Protein** 2g

Vitamin A 4%      •      Vitamin C 0%

Calcium 0%      •      Iron 4%

\* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs:

	Calories:	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Saturated Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300g	375g
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

### INGREDIENT DECLARATION:

**Dough:** Enriched Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Vegetable Oil (Palm, Soybean), Water, Butter, Salt, Sugar, Acid Salt or Lemon Juice, Ascorbic Acid.

**Filling:** Water, Corn Syrup, Evaporated Apples (processed with Sulfites), High Fructose Corn Syrup, Modified Corn Starch. Contains 2% or less of each of the following: Sugar, Gum Blend (Cellulose Gel, Cellulose Gum), Spice, Malic Acid, Salt, Sodium Benzoate and Potassium Sorbate (preservatives), Agar.

**Icing:** Sugar, Water, Corn Syrup, Stearic Acid, Artificial Color, Agar, Salt, Potassium Sorbate (preservative), Guar Gum, Pectin, Dextrose, Citric Acid, Sodium Hexametaphosphate, Natural and Artificial Flavor.

**Allergen Information:** Contains wheat and milk. May contain trace amounts of egg and soy. Manufactured on equipment that produces pastries containing peanuts and tree nuts.

*This list of ingredients used in the preparation of this product is complete and true to the best of our knowledge and accurately reflects the amount of all of the ingredients therein. All materials are listed by their usual or common names which are explicitly descriptive.*

### SHELF LIFE:

Provides 180 days of satisfactory performance when stored in a sealed package and maintained at -10° F.

### PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS:

**Product:** Pastry Puffins are manufactured at an accepted range of 1.71 to 2.0 ounces per pastry. **Frosting:** Two frosting packets are included with each pastry carton, each packet containing 1.25 ounces of frosting, ± 0.1 ounce. Frosting is packaged in a 3" x 4" clear plastic bag. **Packaging:** 12 pastries are packaged in a carton that measures 5 1/4" x 1 3/4" x 7 3/4". Six Pastry Puffins cartons are contained in a cardboard shipper case, measuring 11.125" x 8.375" x 6.0". Total case weight is 10.3 pounds, ± 0.5 pounds. **Shipping:** 18 cases per tier, 12 tiers high, 216 total cases. Pallet height is 77" (including pallet). Pallet weight is 2275 pounds.





## Blueberry Cream Pastry Puffins®

Twelve 1.71 ounce Pastry Puffins are contained in one carton. Two 1.25 ounce frosting packets are included with each Pastry Puffins carton for a total weight of 23 ounces.

### Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 1 serving (54.37g)  
Servings Per Container 12

#### Amount Per Serving

Calories 170      Calories from Fat 70

% Daily Value\*

**Total Fat** 7g      **11%**  
Saturated Fat 4.5g      **23%**  
Trans Fat 0g  
**Cholesterol** 20mg      **7%**  
**Sodium** 120mg      **5%**  
**Total Carbohydrate** 23g      **8%**  
Dietary Fiber <1g      **4%**  
Sugars 9g

**Protein** 2g

Vitamin A 6%      •      Vitamin C 0%  
Calcium 0%      •      Iron 4%

\* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs:

	Calories:	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Saturated Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300g	375g
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

### INGREDIENT DECLARATION:

**Dough:** Enriched Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Vegetable Oil (Palm, Soybean), Water, Butter, Salt, Sugar, Acid Salt or Lemon Juice, Ascorbic Acid.

**Blueberry Filling:** Water, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Blueberries, Food Starch-Modified, Sugar, Evaporated Apples (preserved with Sulfur Dioxide). Contains 2% or less of the following: Sodium Benzoate and Potassium Sorbate (preservatives), Citric Acid, Salt, Corn Syrup Solids, Propylene Glycol, Natural and Artificial Flavor, Lemon Juice, Red 40, Blue 1, Lemon Oil, Sodium Citrate, Sodium Sulfate.

**Creamy Vanilla Filling:** Water, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Sugar, Food Starch-Modified. Contains 2% or less of the following: Palm Oil, Salt, Sorbic Acid and Sodium Benzoate (preservatives), Titanium Dioxide (color), Mono and Diglycerides, Artificial Flavor, Propylene Glycol, Citric Acid, Polysorbate 60, Yellow 5, Yellow 6, Caramel Color.

**Icing:** Sugar, Water, Corn Syrup, Stearic Acid, Artificial Color, Agar, Salt, Potassium Sorbate (preservative), Guar Gum, Pectin, Dextrose, Citric Acid, Sodium Hexametaphosphate, Natural and Artificial Flavor.

**Allergen Information:** Contains wheat and milk. May contain trace amounts of egg and soy. Manufactured on equipment that produces pastries containing peanuts and tree nuts.

*This list of ingredients used in the preparation of this product is complete and true to the best of our knowledge and accurately reflects the amount of all of the ingredients therein. All materials are listed by their usual or common names which are explicitly descriptive.*

### SHELF LIFE:

Provides 180 days of satisfactory performance when stored in a sealed package and maintained at -10° F.

### PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS:

**Product:** Pastry Puffins are manufactured at an accepted range of 1.71 to 2.0 ounces per pastry. **Frosting:** Two frosting packets are included with each pastry carton, each packet containing 1.25 ounces of frosting, ± 0.1 ounce. Frosting is packaged in a 3" x 4" clear plastic bag. **Packaging:** 12 pastries are packaged in a carton that measures 5 1/4" x 1 3/4" x 7 3/4". Six Pastry Puffins cartons are contained in a cardboard shipper case, measuring 11.125" x 8.375" x 6.0". Total case weight is 10.3 pounds, ± 0.5 pounds. **Shipping:** 18 cases per tier, 12 tiers high, 216 total cases. Pallet height is 77" (including pallet). Pallet weight is 2275 pounds.





## Caramel Pastry Puffins®

Twelve 1.71 ounce Pastry Puffins are contained in one carton. Two 1.25 ounce frosting packets are included with each Pastry Puffins carton for a total weight of 23 ounces.

### Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 1 serving (54.37g)  
Servings Per Container 12

#### Amount Per Serving

Calories 190      Calories from Fat 80

% Daily Value\*

<b>Total Fat</b>	9g	<b>14%</b>
Saturated Fat	5g	<b>25%</b>
Trans Fat	0g	
<b>Cholesterol</b>	20mg	<b>7%</b>
<b>Sodium</b>	130mg	<b>5%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b>	25g	<b>8%</b>
Dietary Fiber	<1g	<b>4%</b>
Sugars	10g	

**Protein** 2g

Vitamin A 6%	-	Vitamin C 0%
Calcium 2%	-	Iron 4%

\* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

	Calories:	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Saturated Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300g	375g
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

### INGREDIENT DECLARATION:

**Dough:** Enriched Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Vegetable Oil (Palm, Soybean), Water, Butter, Salt, Sugar, Acid Salt or Lemon Juice, Ascorbic Acid.

**Filling:** Corn Syrup, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Water, Sugar, Cream Cheese (Pasteurized Milk and Cream, Cheese Culture, Salt, Carob Bean Gum), Modified Food Starch, Partially Hydrogenated Soybean and Cottonseed Oils, Dextrose, Nonfat Dry Milk, Butter (Cream, Salt). Contains 2% or less of the following: Natural and Artificial Flavors, Mono- and Diglycerides, Caramel Color (treated with Sulfites), Salt, Preservatives (Potassium Sorbate, Sodium Propionate, Benzoic Acid), Yellow 5, Yellow 6, Red 40, Blue 1, Heliotropine, Hydrochloric Acid, Lactic Acid, Titanium Dioxide (color), Glucono Delta Lactone, Propylene Glycol, Polysorbate 80, Sodium Citrate, Gellan Gum, Glycerin.

**Icing:** Sugar, Water, Corn Syrup, Stearic Acid, Artificial Color, Agar, Salt, Potassium Sorbate (preservative), Guar Gum, Pectin, Dextrose, Citric Acid, Sodium Hexametaphosphate, Natural and Artificial Flavor.

**Allergen Information:** Contains wheat and milk. May contain trace amounts of egg and soy. Manufactured on equipment that produces pastries containing peanuts and tree nuts.

*This list of ingredients used in the preparation of this product is complete and true to the best of our knowledge and accurately reflects the amount of all of the ingredients therein. All materials are listed by their usual or common names which are explicitly descriptive.*

### SHELF LIFE:

Provides 180 days of satisfactory performance when stored in a sealed package and maintained at -10° F.

### PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS:

**Product:** Pastry Puffins are manufactured at an accepted range of 1.71 to 2.0 ounces per pastry. **Frosting:** Two frosting packets are included with each pastry carton, each packet containing 1.25 ounces of frosting, ± 0.1 ounce. Frosting is packaged in a 3" x 4" clear plastic bag. **Packaging:** 12 pastries are packaged in a carton that measures 5 1/4" x 1 3/4" x 7 3/4". Six Pastry Puffins cartons are contained in a cardboard shipper case, measuring 11.125" x 8.375" x 6.0". Total case weight is 10.3 pounds, ± 0.5 pounds. **Shipping:** 18 cases per tier, 12 tiers high, 216 total cases. Pallet height is 77" (including pallet). Pallet weight is 2275 pounds.





## Cherry Pastry Puffins®

Twelve 1.71 ounce Pastry Puffins are contained in one carton. Two 1.25 ounce frosting packets are included with each Pastry Puffins carton for a total weight of 23 ounces.

### Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 1 serving (54.32g)  
Servings Per Container 12

#### Amount Per Serving

Calories 170      Calories from Fat 70

% Daily Value\*

Total Fat 7g      11%

Saturated Fat 4.5g      23%

Trans Fat 0g

Cholesterol 20mg      7%

Sodium 120mg      5%

Total Carbohydrate 24g      8%

Dietary Fiber <1g      4%

Sugars 10g

Protein 2g

Vitamin A 6%      •      Vitamin C 0%

Calcium 0%      •      Iron 4%

\*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs:

	Calories:	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Saturated Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300g	375g
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

### INGREDIENT DECLARATION:

**Dough:** Enriched Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Vegetable Oil (Palm, Soybean), Water, Butter, Salt, Sugar, Acid Salt or Lemon Juice, Ascorbic Acid.

**Filling:** Cherries, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Water, Sugar, Corn Syrup, Food Starch-Modified, Citric Acid, Sodium Citrate, Salt, Sodium Benzoate and Potassium Sorbate (preservatives), Gellan Gum, Natural and Artificial Flavor, Red 40, Blue 1.

**Icing:** Sugar, Water, Corn Syrup, Stearic Acid, Artificial Color, Agar, Salt, Potassium Sorbate (preservative), Guar Gum, Pectin, Dextrose, Citric Acid, Sodium Hexametaphosphate, Natural and Artificial Flavor.

**Allergen Information:** Contains wheat and milk. May contain trace amounts of egg and soy. Manufactured on equipment that produces pastries containing peanuts and tree nuts.

*This list of ingredients used in the preparation of this product is complete and true to the best of our knowledge and accurately reflects the amount of all of the ingredients therein. All materials are listed by their usual or common names which are explicitly descriptive.*

### SHELF LIFE:

Provides 180 days of satisfactory performance when stored in a sealed package and maintained at -10° F.

### PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS:

**Product:** Pastry Puffins are manufactured at an accepted range of 1.71 to 2.0 ounces per pastry. **Frosting:** Two frosting packets are included with each pastry carton, each packet containing 1.25 ounces of frosting, ± 0.1 ounce. Frosting is packaged in a 3" x 4" clear plastic bag. **Packaging:** 12 pastries are packaged in a carton that measures 5 1/4" x 1 3/4" x 7 3/4". Six Pastry Puffins cartons are contained in a cardboard shipper case, measuring 11.125" x 8.375" x 6.0". Total case weight is 10.3 pounds, ± 0.5 pounds. **Shipping:** 18 cases per tier, 12 tiers high, 216 total cases. Pallet height is 77" (including pallet). Pallet weight is 2275 pounds.





## Cinnamon Pastry Puffins®

Twelve 1.71 ounce Pastry Puffins are contained in one carton. Two 1.25 ounce frosting packets are included with each Pastry Puffins carton for a total weight of 23 ounces.

### Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 1 serving (54.37g)  
Servings Per Container 12

#### Amount Per Serving

Calories 190      Calories from Fat 80

% Daily Value\*

<b>Total Fat</b>	9g	<b>14%</b>
Saturated Fat	5g	<b>25%</b>
Trans Fat	0g	
<b>Cholesterol</b>	25mg	<b>8%</b>
<b>Sodium</b>	130mg	<b>5%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b>	25g	<b>8%</b>
Dietary Fiber	<1g	<b>4%</b>
Sugars	10g	

**Protein** 2g

Vitamin A 6%	•	Vitamin C 0%
Calcium 2%	•	Iron 6%

\* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs:

	Calories:	2,000	2,500
<b>Total Fat</b>	Less than	65g	80g
Saturated Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b>		300g	375g
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

### INGREDIENT DECLARATION:

**Dough:** Enriched Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Vegetable Oil (Palm, Soybean), Water, Butter, Salt, Sugar, Acid Salt or Lemon Juice, Ascorbic Acid.

**Filling:** Brown Sugar, Cream Cheese (Pasteurized Milk and Cream, Cheese Culture, Salt, Carob Bean Gum), Sugar, Water, Cinnamon, Enriched Wheat Flour (Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Modified Food Starch. Contains 2% or less of the following: Corn Syrup, Benzoic Acid and Potassium Sorbate and Sodium Propionate and Sorbic Acid (preservatives), Salt, Lactic Acid, Titanium Dioxide (color), Glucono Delta Lactone, Propylene Glycol, Natural and Artificial Flavor, Polysorbate 80, Sodium Citrate, Gellan Gum, Glycerin, Yellow 5, Yellow 6, Caramel Color, Margarine (Partially Hydrogenated Soybean and/or Cottonseed Oil, Water, Salt, Mono and Diglycerides, Nonfat Dry Milk, Soy Lecithin, Artificial Flavor, Sodium Benzoate and Citric Acid (preservatives), Beta Carotene (color), Vitamin A Palmitate), Partially Hydrogenated Vegetable Oil (Soybean and/or Cottonseed Oil).

**Icing:** Sugar, Water, Corn Syrup, Stearic Acid, Artificial Color, Agar, Salt, Potassium Sorbate (preservative), Guar Gum, Pectin, Dextrose, Citric Acid, Sodium Hexametaphosphate, Natural and Artificial Flavor.

**Allergen Information:** Contains wheat, milk, and soy. May contain trace amounts of egg. Manufactured on equipment that produces pastries containing peanuts and tree nuts.

*This list of ingredients used in the preparation of this product is complete and true to the best of our knowledge and accurately reflects the amount of all of the ingredients therein. All materials are listed by their usual or common names which are explicitly descriptive.*

### SHELF LIFE:

Provides 180 days of satisfactory performance when stored in a sealed package and maintained at -10° F.

### PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS:

**Product:** Pastry Puffins are manufactured at an accepted range of 1.71 to 2.0 ounces per pastry. **Frosting:** Two frosting packets are included with each pastry carton, each packet containing 1.25 ounces of frosting, ± 0.1 ounce. Frosting is packaged in a 3" x 4" clear plastic bag. **Packaging:** 12 pastries are packaged in a carton that measures 5 1/4" x 1 3/4" x 7 3/4". Six Pastry Puffins cartons are contained in a cardboard shipper case, measuring 11.125" x 8.375" x 6.0". Total case weight is 10.3 pounds, ± 0.5 pounds. **Shipping:** 18 cases per tier, 12 tiers high, 216 total cases. Pallet height is 77" (including pallet). Pallet weight is 2275 pounds.





## Cream Cheese Pastry Puffins®

Twelve 1.71 ounce Pastry Puffins are contained in one carton. Two 1.25 ounce frosting packets are included with each Pastry Puffins carton for a total weight of 23 ounces.

### Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 1 serving (54.37g)  
Servings Per Container 12

#### Amount Per Serving

Calories 180      Calories from Fat 80

% Daily Value\*

Total Fat 9g      14%

Saturated Fat 6g      30%

Trans Fat 0g

Cholesterol 25mg      8%

Sodium 135mg      6%

Total Carbohydrate 22g      7%

Dietary Fiber <1g      4%

Sugars 9g

Protein 2g

Vitamin A 6%      •      Vitamin C 0%

Calcium 2%      •      Iron 4%

\* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs:

	Calories:	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Saturated Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300g	375g
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

### INGREDIENT DECLARATION:

**Dough:** Enriched Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Vegetable Oil (Palm, Soybean), Water, Butter, Salt, Sugar, Acid Salt or Lemon Juice, Ascorbic Acid.

**Filling:** Cream Cheese (Pasteurized Milk and Cream, Cheese Culture, Salt, Carob Bean Gum), Water, Sugar, Food Starch-Modified, Corn Syrup. Contains 2% or less of the following: Benzoic Acid and Potassium Sorbate and Sodium Propionate (preservatives), Salt, Lactic Acid, Titanium Dioxide (color), Glucono Delta Lactone, Propylene Glycol, Natural and Artificial Flavor, Polysorbate 80, Sodium Citrate, Gellan Gum, Glycerin, Yellow 5, Yellow 6, Caramel Color.

**Icing:** Sugar, Water, Corn Syrup, Stearic Acid, Artificial Color, Agar, Salt, Potassium Sorbate (preservative), Guar Gum, Pectin, Dextrose, Citric Acid, Sodium Hexametaphosphate, Natural and Artificial Flavor.

**Allergen Information:** Contains wheat and milk. May contain trace amounts of egg and soy. Manufactured on equipment that produces pastries containing peanuts and tree nuts.

*This list of ingredients used in the preparation of this product is complete and true to the best of our knowledge and accurately reflects the amount of all of the ingredients therein. All materials are listed by their usual or common names which are explicitly descriptive.*

### SHELF LIFE:

Provides 180 days of satisfactory performance when stored in a sealed package and maintained at -10° F.

### PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS:

**Product:** Pastry Puffins are manufactured at an accepted range of 1.71 to 2.0 ounces per pastry. **Frosting:** Two frosting packets are included with each pastry carton, each packet containing 1.25 ounces of frosting, ± 0.1 ounce. Frosting is packaged in a 3" x 4" clear plastic bag. **Packaging:** 12 pastries are packaged in a carton that measures 5 1/4" x 1 3/4" x 7 3/4". Six Pastry Puffins cartons are contained in a cardboard shipper case, measuring 11.125" x 8.375" x 6.0". Total case weight is 10.3 pounds, ± 0.5 pounds. **Shipping:** 18 cases per tier, 12 tiers high, 216 total cases. Pallet height is 77" (including pallet). Pallet weight is 2275 pounds.





## Strawberry Cream Pastry Puffins®

Twelve 1.71 ounce Pastry Puffins are contained in one carton. Two 1.25 ounce frosting packets are included with each Pastry Puffins carton for a total weight of 23 ounces.

### Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 1 serving (54.34g)  
Servings Per Container 12

#### Amount Per Serving

Calories 160      Calories from Fat 70

**% Daily Value\***

<b>Total Fat</b>	7g	11%
Saturated Fat	4.5g	23%
Trans Fat	0g	
<b>Cholesterol</b>	20mg	7%
<b>Sodium</b>	115mg	5%
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b>	23g	8%
Dietary Fiber	<1g	4%
Sugars	9g	

**Protein** 2g

Vitamin A 6%	•	Vitamin C 0%
Calcium 0%	•	Iron 4%

\* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

	Calories: 2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than 65g	80g
Saturated Fat	Less than 20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than 300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than 2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate	300g	375g
Dietary Fiber	25g	30g

### INGREDIENT DECLARATION:

**Dough:** Enriched Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Vegetable Oil (Palm, Soybean), Water, Butter, Salt, Sugar, Acid Salt or Lemon Juice, Ascorbic Acid.

**Strawberry Filling:** Water, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Strawberries, Sugar, Corn Syrup, Modified Corn Starch. Contains 2% or less of the following: Natural and Artificial Flavor, Gellan Gum, Sodium Benzoate and Potassium Sorbate (preservatives), Malic Acid, Salt, Citric Acid, Caramel Color, Artificial Color (Red 40).

**Creamy Vanilla Filling:** Water, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Sugar, Food Starch-Modified. Contains 2% or less of the following: Palm Oil, Salt, Sorbic Acid and Sodium Benzoate (preservatives), Titanium Dioxide (color), Mono and Diglycerides, Artificial Flavor, Propylene Glycol, Citric Acid, Polysorbate 60, Yellow 5, Yellow 6, Caramel Color.

**Icing:** Sugar, Water, Corn Syrup, Stearic Acid, Artificial Color, Agar, Salt, Potassium Sorbate (preservative), Guar Gum, Pectin, Dextrose, Citric Acid, Sodium Hexametaphosphate, Natural and Artificial Flavor.

**Allergen Information:** Contains wheat and milk. May contain trace amounts of egg and soy. Manufactured on equipment that produces pastries containing peanuts and tree nuts.

*This list of ingredients used in the preparation of this product is complete and true to the best of our knowledge and accurately reflects the amount of all of the ingredients therein. All materials are listed by their usual or common names which are explicitly descriptive.*

### SHELF LIFE:

Provides 180 days of satisfactory performance when stored in a sealed package and maintained at -10° F.

### PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS:

**Product:** Pastry Puffins are manufactured at an accepted range of 1.71 to 2.0 ounces per pastry. **Frosting:** Two frosting packets are included with each pastry carton, each packet containing 1.25 ounces of frosting, ± 0.1 ounce. Frosting is packaged in a 3" x 4" clear plastic bag. **Packaging:** 12 pastries are packaged in a carton that measures 5 1/4" x 1 3/4" x 7 3/4". Six Pastry Puffins cartons are contained in a cardboard shipper case, measuring 11.125" x 8.375" x 6.0". Total case weight is 10.3 pounds, ± 0.5 pounds. **Shipping:** 18 cases per tier, 12 tiers high, 216 total cases. Pallet height is 77" (including pallet). Pallet weight is 2275 pounds.





## Mozzarella Pastry Puffins®

Twelve 1.67 ounce Pastry Puffins are contained in one carton for a total weight of 20 ounces.

### Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 1 serving (48.05g)  
Servings Per Container 12

#### Amount Per Serving

Calories 140      Calories from Fat 70

		% Daily Value*
<b>Total Fat</b>	8g	12%
Saturated Fat	5g	25%
Trans Fat	0g	
<b>Cholesterol</b>	20mg	7%
<b>Sodium</b>	250mg	10%
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b>	14g	5%
Dietary Fiber	<1g	4%
Sugars	<1g	

**Protein** 3g

Vitamin A 6%      •      Vitamin C 0%  
Calcium 6%      •      Iron 4%

\* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs:

	Calories:	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	66g	80g
Saturated Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300g	375g
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

### INGREDIENT DECLARATION:

**Dough:** Enriched Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Vegetable Oil (Palm, Soybean), Water, Butter, Salt, Parmesan Cheese, Acid Salt or Lemon Juice, Italian Seasoning (Oregano, Rosemary, Sage, Basil, Marjoram, Thyme), Ascorbic Acid.

**Filling:** Water, Low-Moisture Part-Skim Mozzarella Cheese (Pasteurized Part-Skim Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes), Low-Moisture Whole Milk Mozzarella Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes, Powdered Cellulose and Dextrose), Whey, Food Starch-Modified. Contains 2% or less of the following: Garlic Salt (Salt, Dehydrated Garlic, Silicon Dioxide), Italian Seasoning (Oregano, Rosemary, Sage, Basil, Marjoram, Thyme), Minced Garlic, Salt, Cellulose Gum, Parmesan Cheese (Pasteurized Part-Skim Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes), Sodium Phosphate, Lactic Acid, Maltodextrin, Silicon Dioxide, Natural Flavor, Artificial Flavor.

**Allergen Information:** Contains wheat and milk. May contain trace amounts of egg and soy. Manufactured on equipment that produces pastries containing peanuts and tree nuts.

*This list of ingredients used in the preparation of this product is complete and true to the best of our knowledge and accurately reflects the amount of all of the ingredients therein. All materials are listed by their usual or common names which are explicitly descriptive.*

### SHELF LIFE:

Provides 180 days of satisfactory performance when stored in a sealed package and maintained at -10° F.

### PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS:

**Product:** Pastry Puffins are manufactured at an accepted range of 1.67 to 2.0 ounces per pastry. **Packaging:** 12 pastries are packaged in a carton that measures 5 1/4" x 1 3/4" x 7 3/4". Six Pastry Puffins cartons are contained in a cardboard shipper case, measuring 11.125" x 8.375" x 6.0". Total case weight is 9.1 pounds, ± 0.5 pounds. **Shipping:** 18 cases per tier, 12 tiers high, 216 total cases. Pallet height is 77" (including pallet). Pallet weight is 2016 pounds.

